OP \$40.00 4383093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM414313

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael De La Mora		01/30/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Rick Bailey		01/30/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stellar Restoration Services, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	10497 Town and Country Way, Suite 930	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4383093	STELLAR STELLAR RESTORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022584441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-258-4440

Email: chris@daylawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Day

Address Line 1:9977 North 90th Street, Suite 155Address Line 4:Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Day
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Day/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=STELLAR RESTORATION Assignement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005978 FRAME: 0845

900393277



Trademark: STELLAR STELLAR RESTORATION

App. Ser. No.: 85774019 Reg. No.: 4383093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael De La Mora, an individual citizen of the United States, and Rick Bailey, an individual citizen of the United States, with an address of Suite 690, 908 Town & Country Blvd, Houston, TX 77024 ("Assignor"), own and use the mark STELLAR STELLAR RESTORATION in connection with the goods/services identified in the above-identified trademark registration; and

WHEREAS, Stellar Restoration Services, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Texas, with an address of 10497 Town and Country Way, Suite 930, Houston, TX 77024 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the underlying trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the above identified registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

ASSIGNORS:

////
Michael De La Mora

//30/17
Date

Rick Bailey

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005978 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 01/31/2017